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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE ?//0 /QS
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(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ALI0  preron fs 8’”’7
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CITY U/ LifmsToews) sTaTE L. /. 2IP CODE 356/ 8 7
DATE OF BIRTH 57 //<fﬂ2 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION (/¢ 25D M%’ Phro?.  NATIONALITY Z,Ud@:/y/,
OCCUPATION Be-ﬂ(., ap) ~  SILEL) JUlo zons fw&’@ga?, N4
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Cigdicac 6‘7410(;:»5/57 (TR g RSl

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
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SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS,
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Hr. James P. Bopp
Scout Executive
Kootaga Area Council, No 518
PERSORAL AND CONFIDERTIAL SUBJECT: Peter B. Thernion

Dear Jim:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
- This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now en our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paui Ernst, Director
Registration Service
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cc: Etast Central Region -
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CosExza axD UNDERWOOD S2- 07 1568
ATTORNEYS AT LAW AT &
PARRERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102
TELEPHONE

GEORGE J. COSENZA*
DAVID G. ONDERWOOD

1304, 485-0990

* ADMITTED IN WEST VIRGIN1A AND OHIO

September 9, 1988

David K. Park, Esquire
National Legal Counsel
Boy Scouts of America
National Office

P. 0. Box 152079

Lrving, Texas 75015-2079

Re: Peter B. Thornton
Deaxr Mr. Park:

I am in receipt of your letter of August 31, 1988, regarding
the above-cited individual. Please be advised that my client only
resigned from the Boy Scouts, because he was compelled to by the
Kootaga Area Council - No. 618, as a result of the false
allegations concerning child abuse, made by one of the children in
his troop. Mr. Thornton was told that once the matter was cleared
up, he would be fully reinstated as Scoutmaster. I, therefore,
request that you indicate the steps that must be taken to satisfy
the Boyv Scouts' concerns in this matter, in order that Mr.
Thornton be reinstated as Scoutmaster. You should be aware that
these allegations are vigorously contested by my client and are,
in affect, defamatory. While the Boy Scouts may feel it is
necessaryv to exercise caution in this regard, I believe it is
incumbent upon them to conduct an investigation, regarding these
charges. and to make necessary restitution once the charges have
been proven false.

Please let me hear from/you, as soon as possible.

GJC/ljc

cc: P. Thornton
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CoseExzZa axXD UNDERWOOD

TELEPHONE

GEORGE J. COSEXZA *
‘304 485-0090

DAVID G. CNDERWOOD

* ADMITTED IN WEST VIRGINIA AND OHIO

August 15, 1988

Mr. Ed Dunn
District Director

a

rginia 26101

est

arkersburg,
Re: Peter B. Thornton

Dear Mr. Dunn:

I have been retained by Mr. Peter Thornton, regarding his
recent suspension from the Bov Scouts, based upon the a1legat*ons
made by _, a minor, concerning charges of child abuse.
Mr. Thornton vigorously denles these charges and has asked me to
do whatever is necessary to clear his name and reputation, in
order that he can resume his work in scouting. I would appreciate

it if you would contact my office, so that we can discuss this
matter from the Boy Scout's point of view.

Thank you Zor your anficipated cooperation.
; I K4 "'

[ L)
t Very truly yours/

i F T

\ ueorme . CPsenza \\*-—
[ (_/ :‘ I :
GIC/1jc ' ')

cc: P. Thornton
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® .CONFIDENTIAL

MARIAH A. TRAVIS, Ph.D.
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST
1126 MARKET STREET _ PARKERSBURG. WV 26101
James P. Bopp August 1, 1988
Kootaga Area Council
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Tor Drofessional Use Only

re:
Dear Mr. Bopp,

The Deparineni of Hunan Services requested e Lo pericim a psycnological
evalvation on I in July of this vear. Referral questions had to do with
his verv poor school performance as reported by his school and father, and the
aquestion of possible sexual abuse. In order to evaluate these questions, I
interviewed his father, was provided records from [l s school and the
Department. of Human Services, and spent six hours with the boy talking with
him and administering a comprehensive battery of psychological tests. I also
spoke with Dr. Steven Hanna, the physician with whom I had arranged a physical
examination for I because of school reports of encopresis.

B 12c)y denied that he had been involved in any sexual activity with
anyone, arkd specitically with the Scout Leader with wham he had spent "special
overnights” at the man's hame alone. Dr. Hannz reported that there was no
nhysical evidence cf sexual abuse evident during his examingation of I,
and that the boy and his father denied that he was soiling his pants.

There is nc concrete evidence that [l is being sexuslly anused by his
seout Leader or anvone else. However, tased on my clirical experience with
sexually abused children, I believe that he is. I hased mv conclisions on nuis

© becuming encopretir* when he joined Scouting, the lack of medical explanaztion
for this behavior, his high potential for victamizaticon or exploitation due Lo
his past history of deprivation, phvsical abusa, amvd mossihle scexual abuss

ZSWIST,

ETETE B R . Crn RN A L Koamemn o T anry 'r".’-". ~ty 14l.
Givd 119 _..b\_u,ug_g\.'fi 200 Cl.l._'.-.n;‘t,~g)l [SIER N ERe =G - =P '-}."L

culties and scliool problems. In addivicn, [ iives with his father and 82
year old great-grancmeother between whom there °s considerable conflict over
B s ccenting. The result is that he is inadequately supervised and
disciplined. The close friendstiip between Il s fzther and Scout Leader has
apparently led to insufficient supervision of the time: [ and his Scout
Leader spend alone.

s . = P
SATRIAG 3P -

In conclusion, I have reported to the Department of Human Services my belief
that I :s probably being sexually abused and recommend that time alon2 with

his Scoutr Leader should be terminated. a CL
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August 1, 1988

Page Two

If I can be of further assistance in this matter, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

7 . ~ - /‘ .
2L g A TR T
Mariah A. Travis, Ph.D.
Clinical Psychologist
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A 8y scouts oF AMERI®A
Wf KOOTAGA AREA COUNCIL - NO. 618

1
A ,\9

1, August 15, 1988

Peter B. Thornton
Williamstown, WV 26187
(:3
Dear Barry,,.
I have been advised by Bob Dobbins, Committee Chairman and

Scouting Coordinator for Troop 215, that you have resigned from
Scouting.

Please find enclosed a refund of your registration fee.

— - ~ T~ LTS
P T e ) ‘.{'_"//7"/
/" —"—/,4-.-—:'7 ——— N
.~ James P. Bopp
. - -— .
Council Zxecutive
e
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